

Alnoor For Money Transfer ( Private)

النور للتحويل المالي (مساهمة خاصة)

SECTOR :	Money Transfer	التحويل المالي	القطاع :
Code:	MTNN	نور	الرمز المختصر :
ISIN :	IQ000A14MT00	IQ000A14MT00	الترقيم الدولي :
Address:	Iraq - Baghdad- Alkarada - alhurria squer	بغداد/الكرادة /ساحة الحرية / مجاور محطة تعبئة الحرية	العنوان :
Phone:	(+964)7703391933	(+964)7703391933	الهاتف :
Email:	zaid@alnoor-mt.com	zaid@alnoor-mt.com	البريد الالكتروني :
Company Activity:	تحويل ونقل الاموال من داخل العراق الى خارجه وبالعكس وبين محافظات واقاليم العراق Conversion and transfer the money from inside Iraq to the outside and vice versa and between the provinces and regions of Iraq		
Establishing Date:	18/06/2007	2007/06/18	تاريخ التأسيس :
Establishing Capital	500.000.000	500,000,000	رأس المال التأسيسي:
Listing Date:	09/04/2015	2015/04/09	تاريخ الادرار :
Capital at Listing :	33.000.000.000	33,000,000,000	رأس المال الادرار :
Executive Director:	Zaid Fawzi Ibrahim	زيد فوزي ابراهيم	المدير المفوض :
Auditor:	Dilshad Aziz Ismael	دلشاد عزيز اسماعيل	مراقب الحسابات :
Participants Ratio:	Private 100%	مساهمة خاصة 100%	نسبة المساهمة :

Listed Capital as 30/6/2017 : 45.000.000.000

رأس المال المدرج في 2017/6/30 : 45,000,000,000

Financial Ratio	2016	2015	2014	2013	2012	النسب المالية
Share Turn over Ratio	—	—	—	—	—	نسبة دوران السهم (%)
Earning pershare (ID)	0.001	0.007	0.003	—	0.011	العائد على السهم (دينار)
Ownership Rate(%)	99.96	99.85	99.91	99.93	99.68	نسبة الملكية (%)
Interest Repetition	—	—	—	—	—	مكرر الارباح
Trading Rate (%)	2691.02	685.63	1124.41	1340.69	311.01	نسبة التداول (مرة)
Book Value (ID)	1.014	1.013	1.014	1.021	1.044	القيمة الدفترية (دينار)
Working Capital	45,623,268,768	45,585,054,485	20,266,206,201	10,205,786,150	5,211,389,875	رأس المال العامل
Market Capitalization(million ID)	—	—	—	—	—	القيمة السوقية (مليون)
Profit Distributed (%)	—	55%	—	—	—	نسبة الارباح الموزعة
Trading Statements	2016	2015	2014	2013	2012	مؤشرات التداول
No.of Traded Shares	Not Traded	Not Traded	Not Listed	Not Listed	Not Listed	عدد الاسهم المتداولة
Trading Volume	Not Traded	Not Traded	Not Listed	Not Listed	Not Listed	القيمة المتداولة
Annual Closing price	Not Traded	Not Traded	Not Listed	Not Listed	Not Listed	سعر الاغلاق السنوي
Annual Average price	Not Traded	Not Traded	Not Listed	Not Listed	Not Listed	متن السعر السنوي
highest price	Not Traded	Not Traded	Not Listed	Not Listed	Not Listed	اعلى سعر نفذ
lowest price	Not Traded	Not Traded	Not Listed	Not Listed	Not Listed	ادنى سعر نفذ

Alnoor For Money Transfer( Private)

النور للتحويل المالي (مساهمة خاصة)

Financial Year 31 December

Currency : Iraqi Dinars

العملة : الدينار العراقي

السنة المالية 31 ديسمبر

Balance Sheet		الميزانية العامة				
	2016	2015	2014	2013	2012	
<b>Current Assets</b>						الموجودات المتداولة
Cash	44,964,308,961	42,758,898,325	19,984,246,129	10,213,404,150	5,228,200,325	النفود
Debitors	675,920,000	—	—	—	—	المديون
Tgird party security	—	2,892,740,000	300,000,000	—	—	تأمينات لدى الغير
<b>Total Current Assets</b>	<b>45,640,228,961</b>	<b>45,651,638,325</b>	<b>20,284,246,129</b>	<b>10,213,404,150</b>	<b>5,228,200,325</b>	مجموع الموجودات المتداولة
<b>Fixed Assets</b>						الموجودات الثابتة
Fixed Assets At Book Value	3,314,938	9,792,794	16,270,650	2	7,661,312	الموجودات الثابتة بالقيمة الختوية
Deferred revenue	1,464,000	2,928,000	4,392,000	5,856,000	—	التفقات الإيرادية الموجهة
<b>Total Fixed Assets</b>	<b>4,778,938</b>	<b>12,720,794</b>	<b>20,662,650</b>	<b>5,856,002</b>	<b>7,661,312</b>	مجموع الموجودات الثابتة
<b>Total Assets</b>	<b>45,645,007,899</b>	<b>45,664,359,119</b>	<b>20,304,908,779</b>	<b>10,219,260,152</b>	<b>5,235,861,637</b>	مجموع الموجودات
Letters of Guarantee	6,750,000,000	4,950,000,000	3,000,000,000	—	—	مقتبل خطابات الضمان الصادرة
<b>Short Term sources</b>						مصادر التمويل قصيرة الاجل
Provisions	7,960,193	57,483,840	11,989,928	2,618,000	12,060,450	التخصيصات
Creditors	9,000,000	9,100,000	6,050,000	5,000,000	4,750,000	الدائرون
<b>Total Short Term Sources</b>	<b>16,960,193</b>	<b>66,583,840</b>	<b>18,039,928</b>	<b>7,618,000</b>	<b>16,810,450</b>	مجموع مصادر التمويل قصيرة الاجل
<b>Long Term Sources</b>						مصادر التمويل طويلة الاجل
Nominal &Paid-up Capital	45,000,000,000	45,000,000,000	20,000,000,000	10,000,000,000	5,000,000,000	رأس لمال الاسمي والمدفوع
Reserves	628,047,706	597,775,279	286,868,851	211,642,152	219,051,187	الاحتياطيات
<b>Total Long Term Sources</b>	<b>45,628,047,706</b>	<b>45,597,775,279</b>	<b>20,286,868,851</b>	<b>10,211,642,152</b>	<b>5,219,051,187</b>	مجموع مصادر التمويل طويلة الاجل
<b>Total Sources of Finance</b>	<b>45,645,007,899</b>	<b>45,664,359,119</b>	<b>20,304,908,779</b>	<b>10,219,260,152</b>	<b>5,235,861,637</b>	مجموع مصادر التمويل
Letters of Guarantee	6,750,000,000	4,950,000,000	3,000,000,000	—	—	خطابات الضمان الصادرة
<b>Current Operations Statements</b>		<b>حساب الارباح والخسائر</b>				
<b>Current Activities Revenues</b>						ايرادات النشاط الجاري
Current Activities Revenue	578,940,669	1,365,429,500	186,154,750	75,744,025	130,935,987	ايرادات النشاط الجاري
<b>Total Revenues</b>	<b>578,940,669</b>	<b>1,365,429,500</b>	<b>186,154,750</b>	<b>75,744,025</b>	<b>130,935,987</b>	مجموع ايرادات النشاط الجاري
<b>Current Activities Expenses</b>						مصروفات انشغال الجاري
Salaries &Wages	33,600,000	30,400,000	16,000,000	14,400,000	26,325,000	الرواتب والاجور
Commodity inputs	6,767,000	4,700,000	3,580,000	2,440,000	5,180,250	المستلزمات المنعية
Services inputs	495,017,193	956,615,376	96,247,171	36,357,000	30,759,850	المستلزمات الخدمية
Depreciation and amortization	7,941,856	7,941,856	7,836,956	29,956,060	3,103,403	الإحطارات والإطفاءات
Tax	—	—	11,100	—	—	الضرائب والرسوم
change prices	—	—	—	—	2,618,000	تقلبات الاسعار
<b>Total Expenses</b>	<b>543,326,049</b>	<b>999,657,232</b>	<b>123,675,227</b>	<b>83,153,060</b>	<b>67,986,503</b>	مجموع مصروفات النشاط الجاري
<b>Surplus of Current Operations</b>	<b>35,614,620</b>	<b>365,772,268</b>	<b>62,479,523</b>	<b>-7,409,035</b>	<b>62,949,484</b>	فائض العمليات الجاري
<b>Other transferring Revenue</b>						الايرادات التحويلية والاخرى
Other Revenues	—	—	—	—	—	الايرادات الاخرى
<b>Total</b>	<b>—</b>	<b>—</b>	<b>—</b>	<b>—</b>	<b>—</b>	مجموع الايرادات التحويلية والاخرى
<b>Transferring operations and other Expenses</b>						المصروفات التحويلية والاخرى
Other expenses	—	—	—	—	—	المصروفات الاخرى
<b>Total</b>	<b>—</b>	<b>—</b>	<b>—</b>	<b>—</b>	<b>—</b>	مجموع المصروفات التحويلية والاخرى
<b>Surplus for distribution</b>	<b>35,614,620</b>	<b>365,772,268</b>	<b>62,479,523</b>	<b>-7,409,035</b>	<b>62,949,484</b>	الفائض القابل للتوزيع
<b>To Be distributed as :</b>						فائض النشاط يوزع كما يلي :
Provision for taxation	5,342,193	54,865,840	9,371,928	—	9,442,450	تخصيصات ضريبية
Legal Reserve	1,513,621	15,389,868	2,575,718	—	2,675,350	احتياطي رأس المال القانوني
Undistribute Incomes	28,758,806	292,407,496	48,938,649	—	50,831,684	الفائض المتراكم
Expansion Reserve	—	3,109,064	1,593,228	—	—	احتياطي التوسعات
Excess Activity	35,614,620	365,772,268	62,479,523	-7,409,035	62,949,484	فائض (حجز) النشاط
<b>Annual Net Profit (Revenue)</b>	<b>30,272,427</b>	<b>310,906,428</b>	<b>53,107,595</b>	<b>—</b>	<b>53,507,034</b>	صافي ربح لسنة (العائد)
<b>Cash Flow</b>		<b>البدفقات النقدية</b>				
<b>Total Cash from operating Activities</b>	<b>-11,409,364</b>	<b>—</b>	<b>—</b>	<b>—</b>	<b>—</b>	التدفقات النقدية من الانشطة التشغيلية
<b>Total Cash from Investing Activities</b>	<b>—</b>	<b>—</b>	<b>—</b>	<b>—</b>	<b>—</b>	التدفقات النقدية من الانشطة استثمارية
<b>Total Cash from Financing Activities</b>	<b>2,216,820,000</b>	<b>—</b>	<b>—</b>	<b>—</b>	<b>—</b>	التدفقات النقدية من الانشطة تمويلية
<b>Net Cash Flow</b>	<b>2,205,410,636</b>	<b>22,774,652,196</b>	<b>9,770,841,979</b>	<b>4,985,203,825</b>	<b>-8,407,789,913</b>	صافي التدفقات النقدية
<b>Beginning Cash Balance</b>	<b>42,758,898,325</b>	<b>19,984,246,129</b>	<b>10,213,404,150</b>	<b>5,228,200,325</b>	<b>13,635,990,238</b>	رصيد النفود في اول المدة
<b>Ending Cash Balance</b>	<b>44,964,308,961</b>	<b>42,758,898,325</b>	<b>19,984,248,129</b>	<b>10,213,404,150</b>	<b>5,228,200,325</b>	رصيد النفود في اخر المدة